2 Brentwood Investment Holdings Limited 343,215,268 343,215,268

3 Pastel Limited 295,659,650 295,659,650

4 Palmobile Corporation 48,911,390 48,911,390

5 Coment (Mauritius) Limited 27,857,500 27,857,500

6 International Finance Corporation 18,333,326 18,333,326

7 KMZ Investments Pvt. Limited 16,500,000 16,500,000

8 Bharti Tele-Ventures Employees’ Welfare Trust 15,840,000 15,840,000

9 New York Life International India Fund 13,860,979 13,860,979

10 Russel AIF India Telecom Limited, Mauritius 13,750,000 13,750,000

Top ten shareholders two years prior to the date of filing the red herring prospectus with RoC

Sr.No. Name of the Shareholders No. of Equity Shares

1 Bharti Telecom Limited 40,000,000

2 STET International Netherlands N.V. 10,000,000

3. Brentwood Investment Holdings Limited 2,777,778

As of the date of the red herring prospectus, there are no outstanding warrants, options or rights to convert debentures, loans or other
financial instruments into equity shares of Bharti Tele-Ventures.

16

5. The shareholding pattern of Bharti Tele-Ventures before and after the proposed Offering is as under:

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Number of Percentage Number of Percentage
Category Equity Shares  Equity Shares

Promoter 859,986,028 51.56 859,986,028 46.40

Pastel Limited(1) 295,659,650 17.73 295,659,650 15.95

Aggregate promoter group holding 1,155,645,678 69.29 1,155,645,678 62.35

Brentwood Investment Holdings Limited 343,215,268 20.58 343,215,268 18.52

Bharti Tele-Ventures Employees Welfare Trust 15,840,000 0.95 15,840,000 0.85

Others 153,329,121 9.18 153,329,121 8.28

Public - - 185,336,700 10.00

Total 1,668,030,067 100.00 1,853,366,767 100.00

(1) Pastel Limited is an investment company of SingTel. It owns 17.7% and 20% in Bharti Tele-Ventures and Bharti Telecom, respectively, prior to the Offering.
Pastel Limited has subscribed and paid for US$75 million compulsorily convertible debentures of Bharti Telecom. These, subject to applicable regulations,
are convertible into 1,884,896 equity shares in the issued capital of Bharti Telecom, or at the option of Pastel, into 68.75 million equity shares of Bharti
Tele-Ventures held by Bharti Telecom. If the debentures are converted into shares of Bharti Telecom, Pastel Limited will own 27% shares in Bharti Telecom,

[…]

on which we place our base stations, antenna towers and switching centers in the areas of our operation are leased. The leases are typically
for initial minimum terms of three years, renewable for terms of up to ten years. We anticipate that we will need an increased number of new
sites in connection with the continuing build-out of our existing networks and the setting up of our proposed networks. We will continue to need
to obtain local government approvals in order to obtain easements for the wiring of our fixed-line network and our proposed national long distance
network.

We also own or lease land and buildings for our administrative and customer service centers and technical facilities.

60

OUR HISTORY AND CORPORATE STRUCTURE

Bharti Tele-Ventures was incorporated on July 7, 1995 as a company with limited liability under the Companies Act, for promoting
telecommunications services. Bharti Tele-Ventures received a certificate for commencement of business on January 18, 1996. The shareholding
structure of Bharti Tele-Ventures prior to and after this Offering is set forth below:

Number of Equity Percentage
Number of Percentage holding Shares after the holding after the

Shareholders Equity Shares Prior to the Offering Offering(1) Offering

Indian Shareholding:

Bharti Telecom(2) (3)..... 859,986,028(2) 51.6% 859,986,028 46.4%

Other shareholders ..... 35,090,000 2.1% 35,090,000 1.9%

Total Indian Shareholding..... 895,076,028 53.7% 895,076,028 48.3%

Foreign Shareholding:

Pastel Limited(3) ..... 295,659,650 17.7% 295,659,650 16.0%

Brentwood Investment

Holdings Limited(4)..... 343,215,268 20.6% 343,215,268 18.5%

AIF entities ..... 67,244,716 4.0% 67,244,716 3.6%

New York Life Insurance Inc..... 13,860,979 0.83% 13,860,979 0.75%

Other shareholders ..... 52,973,426 3.2% 52,973,426 2.9%

Total Foreign Shareholding..... 772,954,039 46.3% 772,954,039 41.7%

Public..... - - 185,336,700 10.0%

Total Shareholding..... 1,668,030,067 100.0% 1,853,366,767 100.0%

(1) This table assumes the size of the Offering is 185,336,700 equity shares.

(2) The beneficial interest of Mr.Sunil Bharti Mittal, the promoter of Bharti Telecom, in Bharti Tele-Ventures is 39.27% of the total outstanding equity shares prior to
this Offering and 35.35% after this Offering.  This beneficial interest is held directly and indirectly by him and members of his family through Bharti Overseas
Trading Company, Bharti Global Limited, Indian Continent Investment and Bharti Enterprises.  For further details, see “Capital Structure” and “Our Promoter”.

(3) Pastel Limited is an investment company of SingTel.  It owns 17.7% and 20% in Bharti Tele-Ventures and Bharti Telecom, respectively, prior to the Offering.